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  Monthly Blizzard 
Published courtesy of the Randolph Foundation 

Rodney Hayes, administrative assistant; Town Hall phone: 466-5771; hours: 8:30 AM to 12:30 PM; email:  
selectmen@randolph.nh.gov .  Selectmen meeting dates are subject to change due to conflicts.  Please call the       

Town Hall to confirm the schedule.  Town web site: www.randolph.nh.gov   

June 1, Monday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
 Fire Department meets at the Fire station 6:30 PM. 
June 2, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; Yoga, & Bridge players meet. 
June 3, Wednesday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
 Forest Commission meets at the Town Hall, 7 PM. 
June 4, Thursday 
 Library hours. 
 Planning Board meets at the Town hall, 7 PM. 
June 6, Saturday 
 RECYCLING TODAY; recycling will be the 1st Saturday of every month. 

 Hazardous Waste Disposal Day, AARVD 8 AM—1 PM; FMI call 752-3342 

 National Trails Day; Help maintain the RMC trails by meeting at the Goetze workshop to pick up tools.  Plan 
 brushing the Inlook Trail to Dome Rock; late lunch barbeque at Stearns Lodge afterwards. FMI 466-5395. 

 Library hours 
June 8, Monday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
 Selectmen meet, 7 PM. 
June 9, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; Yoga, & Bridge players meet. 
June 10, Wednesday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
June 11, Thursday 
 Library hours. 
 Board of Adjustment meets at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 
June 12, Friday 
 GMHS Graduation Day; Class Day at noon, graduation 6:30 PM at GMHS gym. 
June 13, Saturday 
 Library hours 
June 15, Monday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
 Fire Department meets at the Fire station 6:30 PM. 
June 16, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; Yoga, & Bridge players meet. 
 GRS Cooperative meeting at Randolph Town Hall, 6:30 PM. 
June 17, Wednesday 
 Clerk & Library hours 

OVER FOR MORE ANNOUNCEMENTS 

In an effort to conserve space and perhaps make the schedule easier to follow, recurring events will be listed below.  Please check 
specific days for any changes (holiday closings, etc.). 

Bridge: Tuesday, 6:45 PM at the Town Hall, small meeting room; all levels welcome; FMI call Jean Malick 466-2547 
Clerk hours: Monday 9 AM to 11 AM; Wednesday 7 PM to 9 PM 
Library hours: Monday 10 AM to noon; Wednesday 3 PM to 8 PM; Thursday 3 PM to 8 PM; Saturday 10  AM to noon 
Recycling: 1st Saturday of the month; all recyclables must be sorted and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Trash collection: Tuesday mornings; all trash must be bagged and at the roadside by 7 AM 
Yoga: Tuesday, 5:15 PM at the Town Hall; FMI call Michelle Cormier 466-5841 
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June 18, Thursday 
 Last day of school for GRS students.  Students dismissed at half day. 
 Library hours. 
 Board of Adjustment meet at the Town Hall, 7 PM. 
June 20, Saturday 
 Library hours 
 “A Visit With Dolly Copp”; pot luck supper at the Town Hall; 6:30 PM. 
June 22, Monday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
 Selectmen meet at the Town Hall at 7 PM. 
June 23, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; Yoga, & Bridge players meet. 
June 24, Wednesday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
June 25, Thursday  
 Library hours. 
June 27, Saturday 
 Library hours 
June 29, Monday 
 Clerk & Library hours. 
June 30, Tuesday 
 Trash collection; Yoga, & Bridge players meet. 

The next Blizzard will be available September 1.  All materials must be to Barbara Arnold (466-2438; barnold@ne.rr.com) by       
Monday, August  24.   The next Mountain View will be published in September.  Please have all materials to Dede Aube 

( daube@ne.rr.com) as early as possible, no later than early August.  The “Randolph Weekly” begins in late June.  All materials need 
to be sent to Gail Scott ( mscott1@ne.rr.com ; 466-5498).  Please check with her about deadlines. 

 To schedule an appointment with the Tax Collector please leave a message at 466-9856. 
 The Selectmen are looking for lifeguards for the Ravine Pool for the summer of 2009. Applicants must have or ob-

tain an American Red Cross Lifesaving Certificate. Call the Town Office @ 603-466-5771 or e-mail   
 Selectmen@randolph.nh.gov for more information or to submit your application. (Leads are welcomed). 
 Wednesday, July 1 - 10:00 a.m. Randolph Public Library will be having a Kick-off celebration for the summer read-

ing program "Summertime, and the Reading is Easy". Children of all ages can register and will receive a reading 
chart and bookmark. 

 The concert to benefit the Library featuring Bill Minifie and Heywood Alexander will be held Friday, July 3.  Contact 
the Library for more details. 

 Please remember that all the publications (Mountain View, Blizzard, and Weekly) can be found on line at the 
Randolph web site (www.randolph.nh.gov/) 

 Come into the Library during regular operating hours for a demonstration of how to use the new Online Card Cata-
log. 

 School’s will be out soon.  Drive carefully, cyclists of all ages are everywhere! 
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